Received Jan 16, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UG-250032

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY
WN U-6 Second Revision of Sheet 231.1
Cancels First Revision of Sheet 231.1

SCHEDULE 231
TEMPORARY ADJUSTMENTS TO RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL BILL DISCOUNT

PROGRAM
APPLICABLE:
To identify adjustments to rates in the Rate Schedules listed below that relate to the amortization of a
balancing account for the Company’s residential bill discount program (Schedule L).

APPLICABLE:

Schedule 1 Schedule 2 Schedule 3 Schedule 27 Schedule 41 Schedule 42

Schedule 43

APPLICATION TO RATE SCHEDULES: Effective: March 1, 2025 (©

The Total Adjustment amount shown below is included in the Temporary Adjustments reflected in the above-
listed Rate Schedules. NO ADDITIONAL ADJUSTMENT TO RATES IS REQUIRED.

Adjustment Adjustment
Schedule Block (per therm) Schedule Block (per therm)

1R $0.03795 42C S| Block 1 $0.00642
1C $0.03294 Block 2 $0.00575
2 $0.02188 Block 3 $0.00441
3C $0.01944 Block 4 $0.00353
3| $0.01785 Block 5 $0.00235
27 $0.03162 Block 6 $0.00088
41CFS Block 1 $0.01563 421 S| Block 1 $0.00764
Block 2 $0.01377 Block 2 $0.00683
411 FS Block 1 $0.01340 Block 3 $0.00524
Block 2 $0.01181 Block 4 $0.00419
41C Sl Block 1 $0.01483 Block 5 $0.00279
Block 2 $0.01307 Block 6 $0.00105

411 S| Block 1 $0.01403 42 CTF Block 1 $0.00524 (R)
Block 2 $0.01236 Block 2 $0.00469
41CFT Block 1 $0.01544 Block 3 $0.00360
Block 2 $0.01360 Block 4 $0.00288
411 FT Block 1 $0.01418 Block 5 $0.00192

Block 2 $0.01250 Block 6 $0.00072 (R)

42C SF Block 1 $0.00869 42 ITF Block 1 $0.00559 )
Block 2 $0.00778 Block 2 $0.00501
Block 3 $0.00597 Block 3 $0.00384
Block 4 $0.00477 Block 4 $0.00307
Block 5 $0.00318 Block 5 $0.00205
Block 6 $0.00119 Block 6 $0.00077 ()

42| SF Block 1 $0.00843 42C TI Block 1 $0.00546 (R)
Block 2 $0.00754 Block 2 $0.00489
Block 3 $0.00578 Block 3 $0.00375
Block 4 $0.00463 Block 4 $0.00300
Block 5 $0.00309 Block 5 $0.00200
Block 6 $0.00116 Block 6 $0.00075
43TF $0.00019 421 Tl Block 1 $0.00546
43TI $0.00019 Block 2 $0.00489
Block 3 $0.00375
Block 4 $0.00300
Block 5 $0.00200

Block 6 $0.00075 (R)

(continue to Sheet 231.2)
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SCHEDULE 231 (N)
TEMPORARY ADJUSTMENTS TO RATES FOR RESIDENTIAL BILL DISCOUNT
PROGRAM

(continued)

GENERAL TERMS:

This Schedule is governed by the terms of this Schedule, the General Rules and Regulations
contained in this Tariff, any other schedules that by their terms or by the terms of this Schedule apply
to service under this Schedule, and by all rules and regulations prescribed by regulatory authorities,
as amended from time to time.
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